liability and tangible capital assets.

13

Langara College
Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended March 31, 2023

3. Change in accounting policy

On April 1, 2022, the College adopted Canadian public sector accounting standard PS 3280 Asset Retirement

Obligations. The new accounting standard addresses the reporting of legal obligations associated with the
retirement of certain tangible capital assets. The new accounting standard was adopted using the modified

retroactive transitional provisions, which results in restatement of the comparative information as at and for the

year ended March 31, 2022 as follows:

4. Cash and investments

As at March 31, 2023, the College held guaranteed investment certificates totaling $43,712,283 (2022:
$43,181,482).  The guaranteed investment certificates have interest rates ranging from 1.45% to 5.70% (2022:

0.80% to 2.00%) and maturities in 2023 to 2025 (2022: 2022 to 2024).  The Langara Students� Union Capital Fund

of $4,220,389 (2022: $3,236,732) is currently held in cash.

As previously
stated Adjustment As restated

Statement of Financial Position:

Asset retirement obligations -$   7,802,982$   7,802,982$
Tangible capital assets 138,783,697   377,601   139,161,298
Accumulated surplus 124,794,505   (7,425,381)   117,369,124

Statement of Operations and Accumulated Surplus:

Instruction expense 164,037,499   306,196   164,343,695
Annual surplus 896,808   (306,196)   590,612
Accumlated surplus, beginning of year 123,897,696   (7,119,184)   116,778,512
Accumlated surplus, end of year 124,794,504   (7,425,380)   117,369,124

Statement of Changes in Net Debt:

Annual surplus 896,808   (306,196)   590,612
Amortization of tangible capital assets 9,981,861   69,374   10,051,235
Net debt, beginning of year (17,621,909)   (7,566,159)   (25,188,068)
Net debt, end of year (15,674,040)   (7,802,981)   (23,477,021)

Statement of Cash Flows

Operating activities
Annual surplus 896,808   (306,196)   590,612
Amortization of tangible capital assets 9,981,861   69,374   10,051,235
Accretion expense -   236,822   236,822

14

Langara College
Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended March 31, 2023

5. Net investment in lease

The College has entered into an agreement for the lease of the Students� Union Building to the Langara Students�

Union (�LSU�) for a thirty-year term commencing September 1, 2009. Finance income on the lease of $128,480
(2022: $133,383) is included in miscellaneous income and contributions. Minimum lease payments receivable for

each year of the lease are $236,513.

The College�s net investment in the lease is comprised of minimum lease payments receivable net of tax and